
Time



Agency / Organization
Program
*** indicates that practicum position may offer some
form of payment (e.g. hourly rate, stipend, etc.)

Speaker
Contact Information

Accepting
BSW and/or MSW

Advocacy & Community Social Work

10:00 AM
Boys & Girls Club of Missoula County***
After School & Summer Club Programs

Lee Patterson
lee@bgcmissoulacounty.org

BSW & MSW

10:15 AM
Center for Children*** 
Families and Workforce Development

Kim Spurzem
kim.spurzem@umt.edu

BSW & MSW

10:30 AM
Curry Health Center Wellness***
Well-Being Support Coordinators

Kayli  Julius
kayli.julius@mso.umt.edu

MSW

10:45 AM
EmpowerMT***
Afterschool Youth Clubs

Ivy Anderson
ivy@empowermt.org

BSW & MSW

11:00 AM
Missoula Food Bank & Community Center
Family Engagement

Ashlee Schleicher
ashlee@missoulafoodbank.org

BSW & MSW

11:15 AM
Missoula Parks & Recreation
Lowell Afterschool Program

Tess Sneeringer
sneeringert@ci.missoula.mt.us

BSW & MSW

11:30 AM
University of Montana College of Business***
Wellness Support Coordinator

Kathleen Tarkalson
kathleen.tarkalson@umontana.edu

MSW

11:45 AM
University of Montana***
Montana 10 Program

Bekah Neulinger
rebekah.neulinger@mso.umt.edu

MSW

12:00 Pm
Salvation Army Missoula***
Social Serv ices Programs

Bobbi  Baker
bobbi .baker@usw.salvationarmy.org

BSW & MSW

1:00 PM
University of Montana***
SARC

Elizabeth Dublinski
elizabeth.dublinski@mso.umt.edu

BSW & MSW

1:15 PM
University of Montana
TRIO Student Support Services

Heather Hibbard
heather.hibbard@mso.umt.edu

BSW & MSW

1:30 PM We Are HER
Stevie Croisant
stevie@weareher.net

BSW & MSW

1:45 PM
National Association of Social Workers
NASW MT

Nathan Stahley
nstahley.naswmt@socialworkers.org

BSW & MSW

Justice & Corrections Social Work

2:00 PM
Missoula County Community Justice Department
Crime Victim Advocate Program

Rebecca Calabrese
rcalabrese@missoulacounty.us

BSW & MSW

2:15 PM
Missoula Municipal Court
Traffic Court, Shelter Court, PASS

Stephen Thompson
thompsonsp@ci.missoula.mt.us

BSW & MSW

2:30 PM
Missoula Police Department
Wellness & Resource Access Program

Theresa Williams
williamst@ci.missoula.mt.us

MSW

2:45 PM
Montana Department of Corrections
Facilities, Probation, Case Management & Victim’s
Division

Rebecca Bruno
rebecca.bruno@mt.gov

BSW & MSW

3:30 PM END

April 3rd, 2023 - Part 1 Recording Link

April 3rd, 2023 - Part 2 Recording Link

https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=1a4dc75f-144c-4558-9390-afe30126e89b
https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=d1834ede-7a9a-40ff-b7f8-afe3007ebb42


Time



Agency / Organization
Program
*** indicates that practicum position may offer some form of
payment (e.g. hourly rate, stipend, etc.)

Speaker
Contact Information

Accepting
BSW and/or MSW

Mental Health & Clinical Social Work

10:00 AM Helena Indian Alliance***
Kessalyn Clark
kclark@hia-mt.org

BSW and MSW

10:15 AM Intermountain***
Melissa Wilson
melissaw@intermountain.org

MSW

10:30 AM
Intermountain***
Residential

Ashley Brown
ashleyb@intermountain.org

MSW

10:45 AM
Mountain Home Montana
Mental Health Center

Beth Brewer
beth@mountainhomemt.org

BSW and MSW

11:00 AM
YWCA of Missoula
Clinical

Carol Roberts
croberts@ywcaofmissoula.org

BSW and MSW

Mental Health & Substance Use Social Work

11:15 AM
Eckert Youth Homes***
Adolescent Residential Addiction Treatment

Dr. Leah Hoffman
leah.hoffman@eckertyouth.com

BSW and MSW

11:30 AM Open Aid Alliance
Amanda Reese
amanda@openaidalliance.org

BSW and MSW

Public Health or Public Welfare Social Work

12:45 pM
YWCA of Missoula
Housing Programs

Melissa Richards
mrichards@ywcaofmissoula.org

BSW and MSW

1:00 PM
Missoula City-County Health Department
Healthy Relationships Project

Erica Ritsema
eritsema@missoulacounty.us

BSW and MSW

1:15 PM
Missoula Interfaith Collaborative***
Housing Advocate Network

Zeke Campfield
zeke@micmt.org

BSW and MSW

1:30 PM
Missoula Interfaith Collaborative***
Missoula Works

Paige Pavalone
Paige@missoulaworks.com

BSW and MSW

1:45 PM
Missoula Public Health
Substance Use Disorder Prevention Program

Leah Fitch-Brody
lfitch-brody@missoulacounty.us

BSW and MSW

2:00 PM
The Poverello Center
Poverello Veterans Program

Lisa Sirois
lsirois@thepoverellocenter.org

MSW

2:15 PM
The Poverello Center
Resident Volunteer Program

Lisa Sirois
lsirois@thepoverellocenter.org

MSW

2:30 PM
YWCA of Missoula
Pathways

Katie Samuels
ksamuels@ywcaofmissoula.org

BSW and MSW

2:45 PM END

April 4th, 2023 - Part 1 Recording Link

April 4th, 2023 - Part 2 Recording Link

https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=06ff6b1c-adfe-41cc-b2b9-afe300684417
https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=bc7f7725-c5a0-43df-98a8-afe300684a9c


Time



Agency / Organization
Program
*** indicates that practicum position may offer some form of
payment (e.g. hourly rate, stipend, etc.)

Speaker
Contact Information

Accepting
BSW and/or MSW

Child & Family Welfare Social Work

10:00 AM
CASA of Yellowstone County
Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA) Family Recovery Court - Child
Advocate

Shayla Fox Brown
shayla@yellowstonecasa.org

BSW and MSW

10:15 AM
Friends of the Children***
Friends of the Children

Stacy Houge
shouge@friendsmontana.org

BSW and MSW

10:30 AM
Montana Child and Family Service Division
Child and Family Services

Kerrie Ghenie
kerrie.ghenie@umontana.edu

BSW and MSW

10:45 AM
Partnership for Children***
Children's Therapeutic Residential Care

Barbara Cowan
bcowan@pfcmt.org

BSW and MSW

11:00 AM
Partnership for Children***
Project Welcome

Barbara Cowan
bcowan@pfcmt.org

BSW and MSW

11:15 AM
The Parenting Place
Parent Aide

Marilyn Thorn
marilyn@parentingplace.net

BSW and MSW

11:30 AM
YWCA of Missoula
GUTS!

Meg Denny
mdenny@ywcaofmissoula.org

BSW and MSW

International Social Work

11:45 PM International Rescue Committee in Missoula
Sarah Howerton
sarah.howerton@rescue.org

BSW and MSW

12:00 PM Soft Landing Missoula
Molly Cottrell
molly@softlandingmissoula.org

BSW and MSW

Health Care or Medical Social Work

1:15 pM
Big Sky Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice Care

Mary Place Allyn
mary.allyn@bigsky.hhh.com

BSW and MSW

1:30 PM
Community Medical Center
Care Management

Stephen Vanderhoef
svanderhoef@communitymed.org

BSW and MSW

1:45 PM
Logan Health Children's
Pediatric Social Work

Michelle Bayard
mbayard@logan.org

MSW

2:00 PM
Partnership Health Center
Primary Care Social Worker

Kaitlyn Bosshardt
bosshardtk@phc.missoula.mt.us

MSW

2:15 PM
Shodair Children's Hospital
Social Services

Kristin Fearon, LCSW
kfearon@shodair.org

MSW

2:30 PM
Youth Homes***
Residential Care

Kade Anderson
kanderson@youthhomesmt.org

BSW and MSW

2:45 PM
University of Montana***
SLHOS

Leah Meloy
leah.meloy@mso.umt.edu

MSW

3:00 PM END

April 5th, 2023 - Part 1 Recording Link

April 5th, 2023 - Part 2 Recording Link

https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=b8b2af80-d02c-4ed3-99a3-afe3006a7508
https://umontana.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=55e18e6c-ed17-4531-8991-afe3006a7b47

